RESOLUTION NO. #56-85

WHEREAS, the health and welfare of the residents of Mason County are dependent to a great degree on the economic conditions in Mason County; and,

WHEREAS, the various municipalities within Mason County have pledged themselves to pursuing all methods and programs within their jurisdictional authority to better the economic conditions in Mason County; and,

WHEREAS, the products, sales, and services generated by and available in Mason County are major contributors to its economic health; now

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Board of Commissioners of Mason County do hereby encourage and urge that the residents of Mason County, toward the betterment of Mason County's economy, purchase from and engage the services of Mason County residents and businesses whenever such products and services are available and meet and fulfill the desired purpose.

DATED this 11th day of June, 1985.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

McGee Chairperson

0 Eager Commissioner

0-1

Commissioner Gibson

ATTEST:

sely

the Boar Clerk of